
308840-2024 Page 1/15

2.1.4.

2.1.2.

2.1.1.

2.1.

1.1.

1.1.

See the notice on TED website 308840-2024 - Result

France – Architectural services for buildings – Accord-cadre de maîtrise d'oeuvre pour les 
opérations de travaux de la Ville d'Orléans et Orléans Métropole (4 lots)
OJ S 101/2024 27/05/2024
Contract or concession award notice – standard regime
Services

1. Buyer

Buyer
Official name: Ville d'Orléans
Email: marches.publics@orleans-metropole.fr
Legal type of the buyer: Local authority
Activity of the contracting authority: General public services

Buyer
Official name: Direction de la Commande Publique et des Achats Mairie d'Orléans et Orléans 
Métropole
Email: marches.publics@orleans-metropole.fr
Legal type of the buyer: Local authority
Activity of the contracting authority: General public services

2. Procedure

Procedure
Title: Accord-cadre de maîtrise d'oeuvre pour les opérations de travaux de la Ville d'Orléans et 
Orléans Métropole (4 lots)
Description: La présente consultation a pour objet un accord-cadre pour la maîtrise d'oeuvre 
pour les opérations de travaux de la Ville d'Orléans (coordonnateur) et Orléans Métropole. Elle 
donnera lieu à un accord-cadre multi-attributaires, alloti, reconductible, sans montant minimum 
et avec un montant maximum, donnant lieu à des marchés subséquents. La procédure 
d'accord cadre a pour objet de sélectionner plusieurs opérateurs économiques qui seront 
remis en concurrence par écrit lors de la survenance du besoin
Procedure identifier: d987b499-1861-4689-b91e-6b17cac481cd
Internal identifier: V23F0088
Type of procedure: Open
The procedure is accelerated: no

Purpose
Main nature of the contract: Services
Main classification (cpv): 71221000 Architectural services for buildings
Additional classification (cpv): 71221000 Architectural services for buildings

Place of performance
Postal address: Place de l'Etape  
Town: Orleans
Postcode: 45040
Country subdivision (NUTS): Loiret (FRB06)
Country: France

General information

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/308840-2024
mailto:marches.publics@orleans-metropole.fr
mailto:marches.publics@orleans-metropole.fr


308840-2024 Page 2/15

5.1.10.

5.1.6.

5.1.4.

5.1.2.

5.1.1.

5.1.

Additional information: Le contrat est consultable à l'adresse de l'organisme acheteur Le 
montant total correspond au montant maximum pour tous les lots pour toute la durée du 
marché. La durée de validité initiale de l'accord-cadre est de 1 an à compter de sa notification. 
Le marché est reconductible 3 fois de façon tacite pour une période d'un an soit une durée 
maximale de 4 ans. Publication Boamp : 12/11/23 (Avis n° 23-157407) Publication Joue: 14/11
/23 (Annonce n°2023/S219-690574) Avis rectificatif : Publication Boamp : 08/12/2023(Avis n° 
23_169570) Publication Joue : 08/12/2023 (Annonce n° 2023/S237-743634)
Legal basis: 
Directive 2014/24/EU

5. Lot

Lot: LOT-0001
Title: Missions MOE - Opérations de restructuration, de réhabilitation et d'extension de 
bâtiments
Description: =&amp;gt; conclu avec 6 opérateurs économiques maximum (sous réserve d'un 
nombre suffisant de candidats et d'offres) sans montant minimum et avec un montant 
maximum par période décomposé comme suit : - pour la Ville d'Orléans : 500 000 euro(s) HT - 
pour Orléans Métropole : 400 000,00 euro(s) HT Le marché est divisé en 8 éléments de 
mission correspondant à 8 phases définies comme suit : Diagnostics (DIA), Avant-projet 
(AVP), Etudes de projet (PRO), Assistance pour la passation des marchés de travaux (ACT), 
Examen de conformité-visa (VISA), Direction de l'exécution du contrat de travaux (DET), 
Ordonnancement, pilotage et coordination de chantier (OPC), Assistance lors des opérations 
de réception (AOR) et pendant la période de garantie de parfait achèvement (GPA)
Internal identifier: 1

Purpose
Main nature of the contract: Services
Main classification (cpv): 71221000 Architectural services for buildings
Additional classification (cpv): 71210000 Advisory architectural services

Place of performance
Postal address: Place de l'Etape  
Town: Orleans
Postcode: 45040
Country subdivision (NUTS): Loiret (FRB06)
Country: France

Renewal
The buyer reserves the right for additional purchases from the contractor, as described here: 
La durée de validité initiale de l'accord-cadre est de 1 an à compter de sa notification. Le 
marché est reconductible 3 fois de façon tacite pour une période d'un an soit une durée 
maximale de 4 ans

General information
Procurement Project not financed with EU Funds.
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA): yes

Award criteria
: Criterion

: Type Quality



308840-2024 Page 3/15

5.1.4.

5.1.2.

5.1.1.

5.1.

5.1.16.

5.1.15.

Description: Valeur technique sur la base du cadre de mémoire technique remis par le 
candidat au regard des sous critères (sous-critères détaillés dans le règlement de consultation)

: Category of award weight criterion Weight (points, exact)
Award criterion number: 60

: Criterion
: Type Cost

Description: Prix (sous-critères détaillés dans le règlement de consultation)
: Category of award weight criterion Weight (points, exact)

Award criterion number: 40

Techniques
Framework agreement: Framework agreement, with reopening of competition
Information about the dynamic purchasing system: No dynamic purchase system
Electronic auction: no

Further information, mediation and review
Review organisation: Tribunal administratif d'Orléans
Organisation providing additional information about the procurement procedure: Direction de la 
Commande Publique et des Achats Mairie d'Orléans et Orléans Métropole
Organisation providing more information on the review procedures: Tribunal administratif 
d'Orléans
TED eSender: Avenue-Web Systèmes

Lot: LOT-0002
Title: Missions MOE - Opérations de restructuration de Monuments Historiques
Description: =&amp;gt; conclu avec 6 opérateurs économiques maximum (sous réserve d'un 
nombre suffisant de candidats et d'offres) sans montant minimum et avec un montant 
maximum par période décomposé ainsi : - pour la Ville d'Orléans : 500 000 euro(s) HT - pour 
Orléans Métropole : 200 000,00 euro(s) HT Le marché est divisé en 8 éléments de mission 
correspondant à 8 phases définies comme suit : Diagnostics (DIA), Avant-projet (AVP), Etudes 
de projet (PRO), Assistance pour la passation des marchés de travaux (ACT), Examen de 
conformité-visa (VISA), Direction de l'exécution du contrat de travaux (DET), 
Ordonnancement, pilotage et coordination de chantier (OPC), Assistance lors des opérations 
de réception (AOR) et pendant la période de garantie de parfait achèvement (GPA) Pour le lot 
2, la mission DIAGNOSTIC correspond aux « Etudes Préalables à la restauration du 
patrimoine »
Internal identifier: 2

Purpose
Main nature of the contract: Services
Main classification (cpv): 71221000 Architectural services for buildings
Additional classification (cpv): 71210000 Advisory architectural services

Place of performance
Postal address: Place de l'Etape  
Town: Orleans
Postcode: 45040
Country subdivision (NUTS): Loiret (FRB06)
Country: France

Renewal



308840-2024 Page 4/15

5.1.1.

5.1.

5.1.16.

5.1.15.

5.1.10.

5.1.6.

The buyer reserves the right for additional purchases from the contractor, as described here: 
La durée de validité initiale de l'accord-cadre est de 1 an à compter de sa notification. Le 
marché est reconductible 3 fois de façon tacite pour une période d'un an soit une durée 
maximale de 4 ans

General information
Procurement Project not financed with EU Funds.
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA): yes

Award criteria
: Criterion

: Type Quality
Description: Valeur technique sur la base du cadre de mémoire technique remis par le 
candidat au regard des sous critères (sous-critères détaillés dans le règlement de consultation)

: Category of award weight criterion Weight (points, exact)
Award criterion number: 60

: Criterion
: Type Cost

Description: Prix (sous-critères détaillés dans le règlement de consultation)
: Category of award weight criterion Weight (points, exact)

Award criterion number: 40

Techniques
Framework agreement: Framework agreement, with reopening of competition
Information about the dynamic purchasing system: No dynamic purchase system
Electronic auction: no

Further information, mediation and review
Review organisation: Tribunal administratif d'Orléans
Organisation providing additional information about the procurement procedure: Direction de la 
Commande Publique et des Achats Mairie d'Orléans et Orléans Métropole
Organisation providing more information on the review procedures: Tribunal administratif 
d'Orléans
TED eSender: Avenue-Web Systèmes

Lot: LOT-0003
Title: Missions MOE - Opérations d'objet unique de mise en accessibilité
Description: =&amp;gt; conclu avec 6 opérateurs économiques maximum (sous réserve d'un 
nombre suffisant de candidats et d'offres) sans montant minimum et avec un montant 
maximum par période décomposé comme suit : - pour la Ville d'Orléans : 500 000 euro(s) HT - 
pour Orléans Métropole : 50 000,00 euro(s) HT Le marché est divisé en 8 éléments de 
mission correspondant à 8 phases définies comme suit : Diagnostics (DIA), Avant-projet 
(AVP), Etudes de projet (PRO), Assistance pour la passation des marchés de travaux (ACT), 
Examen de conformité-visa (VISA), Direction de l'exécution du contrat de travaux (DET), 
Ordonnancement, pilotage et coordination de chantier (OPC), Assistance lors des opérations 
de réception (AOR) et pendant la période de garantie de parfait achèvement (GPA) ;
Internal identifier: 3

Purpose
Main nature of the contract: Services
Main classification (cpv): 71221000 Architectural services for buildings



308840-2024 Page 5/15

5.1.

5.1.16.

5.1.15.

5.1.10.

5.1.6.

5.1.4.

5.1.2.

Additional classification (cpv): 71210000 Advisory architectural services

Place of performance
Postal address: Place de l'Etape  
Town: Orleans
Postcode: 45040
Country subdivision (NUTS): Loiret (FRB06)
Country: France

Renewal
The buyer reserves the right for additional purchases from the contractor, as described here: 
La durée de validité initiale de l'accord-cadre est de 1 an à compter de sa notification. Le 
marché est reconductible 3 fois de façon tacite pour une période d'un an soit une durée 
maximale de 4 ans

General information
Procurement Project not financed with EU Funds.
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA): yes

Award criteria
: Criterion

: Type Quality
Description: Valeur technique sur la base du cadre de mémoire technique remis par le 
candidat au regard des sous critères (sous-critères détaillés dans le règlement de consultation)

: Category of award weight criterion Weight (points, exact)
Award criterion number: 60

: Criterion
: Type Cost

Description: Prix (sous-critères détaillés dans le règlement de consultation)
: Category of award weight criterion Weight (points, exact)

Award criterion number: 40

Techniques
Framework agreement: Framework agreement, with reopening of competition
Information about the dynamic purchasing system: No dynamic purchase system
Electronic auction: no

Further information, mediation and review
Review organisation: Tribunal administratif d'Orléans
Organisation providing additional information about the procurement procedure: Direction de la 
Commande Publique et des Achats Mairie d'Orléans et Orléans Métropole
Organisation providing more information on the review procedures: Tribunal administratif 
d'Orléans
TED eSender: Avenue-Web Systèmes

Lot: LOT-0004
Title: Missions MOE - Aménagements des espaces extérieurs
Description: =&amp;gt; conclu avec 6 opérateurs économiques maximum (sous réserve d'un 
nombre suffisant de candidats et d'offres) sans montant minimum et avec un montant 
maximum par période décomposé comme suit : - pour la Ville d'Orléans : 200 000 euro(s) HT - 
pour Orléans Métropole : 12 500,00 euro(s) HT Le marché est divisé en 8 éléments de 



308840-2024 Page 6/15

5.1.16.

5.1.15.

5.1.10.

5.1.6.

5.1.4.

5.1.2.

5.1.1.

mission correspondant à 8 phases définies comme suit : Diagnostics (DIA), Avant-projet 
(AVP), Etudes de projet (PRO), Assistance pour la passation des marchés de travaux (ACT), 
Examen de conformité-visa (VISA), Direction de l'exécution du contrat de travaux (DET), 
Ordonnancement, pilotage et coordination de chantier (OPC), Assistance lors des opérations 
de réception (AOR) et pendant la période de garantie de parfait achèvement (GPA) ;
Internal identifier: 4

Purpose
Main nature of the contract: Services
Main classification (cpv): 71221000 Architectural services for buildings
Additional classification (cpv): 71210000 Advisory architectural services

Place of performance
Postal address: Place de l'Etape  
Town: Orleans
Postcode: 45040
Country subdivision (NUTS): Loiret (FRB06)
Country: France

Renewal
The buyer reserves the right for additional purchases from the contractor, as described here: 
La durée de validité initiale de l'accord-cadre est de 1 an à compter de sa notification. Le 
marché est reconductible 3 fois de façon tacite pour une période d'un an soit une durée 
maximale de 4 ans

General information
Procurement Project not financed with EU Funds.
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA): yes

Award criteria
: Criterion

: Type Quality
Description: Valeur technique sur la base du cadre de mémoire technique remis par le 
candidat au regard des sous critères (sous-critères détaillés dans le règlement de consultation)

: Category of award weight criterion Weight (points, exact)
Award criterion number: 60

: Criterion
: Type Cost

Description: Prix (sous-critères détaillés dans le règlement de consultation)
: Category of award weight criterion Weight (points, exact)

Award criterion number: 40

Techniques
Framework agreement: Framework agreement, with reopening of competition
Information about the dynamic purchasing system: No dynamic purchase system
Electronic auction: no

Further information, mediation and review
Review organisation: Tribunal administratif d'Orléans
Organisation providing additional information about the procurement procedure: Direction de la 
Commande Publique et des Achats Mairie d'Orléans et Orléans Métropole



308840-2024 Page 7/15

6.1.2.

6.1.

Organisation providing more information on the review procedures: Tribunal administratif 
d'Orléans
TED eSender: Avenue-Web Systèmes

6. Results

Value of all contracts awarded in this notice: 6 650 000,00 EUR

Result lot ldentifier: LOT-0001
Winner selection status: At least one winner was chosen.

Information about winners
Winner: 
Official name: DE VANNOISE - ARCHITECTES
Tender: 
Tender identifier: DE VANNOISE - ARCHITECTES
Identifier of lot or group of lots: LOT-0001
Concession value: 
The tender is a variant: no
Contract information: 
Identifier of the contract: V24139agrt et M24139agrt
Title: Accord-cadre de maîtrise d'oeuvre pour les opérations de travaux de la Ville d'Orléans et 
Orléans Métropole (4 lots)
Date of the conclusion of the contract: 07/05/2024
Winner: 
Official name: AME Architecture Made in Europe
Tender: 
Tender identifier: AME Architecture Made in Europe
Identifier of lot or group of lots: LOT-0001
Concession value: 
The tender is a variant: no
Contract information: 
Identifier of the contract: V24139agrt et M24139agrt
Title: Accord-cadre de maîtrise d'oeuvre pour les opérations de travaux de la Ville d'Orléans et 
Orléans Métropole (4 lots)
Date of the conclusion of the contract: 07/05/2024
Winner: 
Official name: OSTINATO
Tender: 
Tender identifier: OSTINATO
Identifier of lot or group of lots: LOT-0001
Concession value: 
The tender is a variant: no
Contract information: 
Identifier of the contract: V24139agrt et M24139agrt
Title: Accord-cadre de maîtrise d'oeuvre pour les opérations de travaux de la Ville d'Orléans et 
Orléans Métropole (4 lots)
Date of the conclusion of the contract: 07/05/2024
Winner: 
Official name: LE MOAL & LE MOAL ARCHITECTES



308840-2024 Page 8/15

6.1.2.

6.1.

6.1.

6.1.4.

Tender: 
Tender identifier: LE MOAL & LE MOAL ARCHITECTES
Identifier of lot or group of lots: LOT-0001
Concession value: 
The tender is a variant: no
Contract information: 
Identifier of the contract: V24139agrt et M24139agrt
Title: Accord-cadre de maîtrise d'oeuvre pour les opérations de travaux de la Ville d'Orléans et 
Orléans Métropole (4 lots)
Date of the conclusion of the contract: 07/05/2024

Statistical information: 
Received tenders or requests to participate: 
Type of received submissions: Tenders
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 5
Type of received submissions: Tenders from micro, small or medium tenderers
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 3
Type of received submissions: Tenders from tenderers registered in other European Economic 
Area countries than the country of the buyer
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 0
Type of received submissions: Tenders from tenders registered in countries outside of the 
European Economic Area
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 0
Type of received submissions: Tenders submitted electronically
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 5

Result lot ldentifier: LOT-0002
Winner selection status: No winner was chosen and the competition is closed.
The reason why a winner was not chosen: Other

Result lot ldentifier: LOT-0003
Winner selection status: At least one winner was chosen.

Information about winners
Winner: 
Official name: AME Architecture Made in Europe
Tender: 
Tender identifier: AME Architecture Made in Europe
Identifier of lot or group of lots: LOT-0003
Concession value: 
The tender is a variant: no
Contract information: 
Identifier of the contract: V24140agrt et M24140agrt
Title: Accord-cadre de maîtrise d'oeuvre pour les opérations de travaux de la Ville d'Orléans et 
Orléans Métropole (4 lots)
Date of the conclusion of the contract: 07/05/2024
Winner: 
Official name: OSTINATO
Tender: 
Tender identifier: OSTINATO
Identifier of lot or group of lots: LOT-0003



308840-2024 Page 9/15

6.1.2.

6.1.

6.1.4.

Concession value: 
The tender is a variant: no
Contract information: 
Identifier of the contract: V24140agrt et M24140agrt
Title: Accord-cadre de maîtrise d'oeuvre pour les opérations de travaux de la Ville d'Orléans et 
Orléans Métropole (4 lots)
Date of the conclusion of the contract: 07/05/2024

Statistical information: 
Received tenders or requests to participate: 
Type of received submissions: Tenders
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 3
Type of received submissions: Tenders from micro, small or medium tenderers
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 2
Type of received submissions: Tenders from tenderers registered in other European Economic 
Area countries than the country of the buyer
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 0
Type of received submissions: Tenders from tenders registered in countries outside of the 
European Economic Area
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 0
Type of received submissions: Tenders submitted electronically
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 3

Result lot ldentifier: LOT-0004
Winner selection status: At least one winner was chosen.

Information about winners
Winner: 
Official name: PERENNE
Tender: 
Tender identifier: PERENNE
Identifier of lot or group of lots: LOT-0004
Concession value: 
The tender is a variant: no
Contract information: 
Identifier of the contract: V24141agrt et M24141agrt
Title: Accord-cadre de maîtrise d'oeuvre pour les opérations de travaux de la Ville d'Orléans et 
Orléans Métropole (4 lots)
Date of the conclusion of the contract: 07/05/2024
Winner: 
Official name: CAMBIUM 17
Tender: 
Tender identifier: CAMBIUM 17
Identifier of lot or group of lots: LOT-0004
Concession value: 
The tender is a variant: no
Contract information: 
Identifier of the contract: V24141agrt et M24141agrt
Title: Accord-cadre de maîtrise d'oeuvre pour les opérations de travaux de la Ville d'Orléans et 
Orléans Métropole (4 lots)
Date of the conclusion of the contract: 07/05/2024



308840-2024 Page 10/15

8.1.

8.1.

6.1.4.

Winner: 
Official name: TERRE&AM SAS GETAM
Tender: 
Tender identifier: TERRE&AM SAS GETAM
Identifier of lot or group of lots: LOT-0004
Concession value: 
The tender is a variant: no
Contract information: 
Identifier of the contract: V24141agrt et M24141agrt
Title: Accord-cadre de maîtrise d'oeuvre pour les opérations de travaux de la Ville d'Orléans et 
Orléans Métropole (4 lots)
Date of the conclusion of the contract: 07/05/2024

Statistical information: 
Received tenders or requests to participate: 
Type of received submissions: Tenders
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 7
Type of received submissions: Tenders from micro, small or medium tenderers
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 4
Type of received submissions: Tenders from tenderers registered in other European Economic 
Area countries than the country of the buyer
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 0
Type of received submissions: Tenders from tenders registered in countries outside of the 
European Economic Area
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 0
Type of received submissions: Tenders submitted electronically
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 7

8. Organisations

ORG-0001
Official name: Avenue-Web Systèmes
Registration number: 443928874
Town: Seyssinet-Pariset
Postcode: 38170
Country: France
Email: publications-joue@aws-france.com
Telephone: +33480041260
Roles of this organisation: 
TED eSender

ORG-0002
Official name: Ville d'Orléans
Registration number: 21450234600015
Postal address: Place de l'Etape
Town: Orléans
Postcode: 45040
Country: France
Contact point: le Maire
Email: marches.publics@orleans-metropole.fr

mailto:publications-joue@aws-france.com
mailto:marches.publics@orleans-metropole.fr


308840-2024 Page 11/15

8.1.

8.1.

8.1.

8.1.

Telephone: 0238784030
Internet address: http://www.orleans-metropole.fr/
Buyer profile: http://marches-publics.orleans.fr/accueil.htm
Roles of this organisation: 
Buyer
Group leader

ORG-0003
Official name: Direction de la Commande Publique et des Achats Mairie d'Orléans et Orléans 
Métropole
Registration number: 1698631
Postal address: Place de l'Etape
Town: Orleans
Postcode: 45040
Country: France
Contact point: Service des Marchés Publics
Email: marches.publics@orleans-metropole.fr
Telephone: 0238792222
Buyer profile: http://marches-publics.orleans.fr/accueil.htm
Roles of this organisation: 
Buyer

ORG-0004
Official name: Direction de la Commande Publique et des Achats Mairie d'Orléans et Orléans 
Métropole
Registration number: 0
Postal address: Place de l'Etape
Town: Orleans
Postcode: 45040
Country: France
Contact point: Service des Marchés Publics
Email: marches.publics@orleans-metropole.fr
Telephone: 0238792222
Roles of this organisation: 
Organisation providing additional information about the procurement procedure

ORG-0005
Official name: Tribunal administratif d'Orléans
Registration number: 178191
Postal address: 28 rue de la Bretonnerie
Town: Orléans
Postcode: 45057
Country: France
Email: greffe.ta-orleans@juradm.fr
Telephone: 0238775900
Fax: 0238538516
Internet address: http://orleans.tribunal-administratif.fr/
Roles of this organisation: 
Review organisation

ORG-0006

http://www.orleans-metropole.fr
http://marches-publics.orleans.fr/accueil.htm
mailto:marches.publics@orleans-metropole.fr
http://marches-publics.orleans.fr/accueil.htm
mailto:marches.publics@orleans-metropole.fr
mailto:greffe.ta-orleans@juradm.fr
http://orleans.tribunal-administratif.fr


308840-2024 Page 12/15

8.1.

8.1.

8.1.

Official name: Tribunal administratif d'Orléans
Registration number: 379164
Postal address: 28 rue de la Bretonnerie
Town: Orléans
Postcode: 45057
Country: France
Email: greffe.ta-orleans@juradm.fr
Telephone: 0238775900
Fax: 0238538516
Internet address: http://orleans.tribunal-administratif.fr/
Roles of this organisation: 
Organisation providing more information on the review procedures

ORG-0007
Official name: DE VANNOISE - ARCHITECTES
Size of the economic operator: Large
Registration number: 0
Postal address: 6 Rue Jeanne D Arc
Town: Orleans
Postcode: 45000
Country: France
Email: contact@de-vannoise-architectes.com
Telephone: 0238534131
Roles of this organisation: 
Tenderer
Beneficial owner: 
Nationality of the owner: France
Winner of these lots: LOT-0001

ORG-0008
Official name: AME Architecture Made in Europe
Size of the economic operator: Large
Registration number: 0
Postal address: 39 Av Pierre 1er De Serbie
Town: Paris 8
Postcode: 75008
Country: France
Email: contact@ame-architecture.com
Telephone: 0238534131
Roles of this organisation: 
Tenderer
Beneficial owner: 
Nationality of the owner: France
Winner of these lots: LOT-0003

ORG-0009
Official name: PERENNE
Size of the economic operator: Large
Registration number: 0
Postal address: 6 rue Bernard Palissy

mailto:greffe.ta-orleans@juradm.fr
http://orleans.tribunal-administratif.fr
mailto:contact@de-vannoise-architectes.com
mailto:contact@ame-architecture.com


308840-2024 Page 13/15

8.1.

8.1.

8.1.

Town: St jean de braye
Postcode: 45800
Country: France
Email: emilie@perenne-be.fr
Telephone: 0767777034
Roles of this organisation: 
Tenderer
Beneficial owner: 
Nationality of the owner: France
Winner of these lots: LOT-0004

ORG-0010
Official name: AME Architecture Made in Europe
Size of the economic operator: Large
Registration number: 0
Postal address: 39 Av Pierre 1er De Serbie
Town: Paris 8
Postcode: 75008
Country: France
Email: contact@ame-architecture.com
Telephone: 0173793531
Roles of this organisation: 
Tenderer
Beneficial owner: 
Nationality of the owner: France
Winner of these lots: LOT-0001

ORG-0011
Official name: OSTINATO
Size of the economic operator: Micro, small, or medium
Registration number: 0
Postal address: 25 Rue De La Porte Morard
Town: Chartres
Postcode: Gr28000
Country: France
Email: contact@ostinato.eu
Telephone: 0980811976
Roles of this organisation: 
Tenderer
Beneficial owner: 
Nationality of the owner: France
Winner of these lots: LOT-0003

ORG-0012
Official name: CAMBIUM 17
Size of the economic operator: Micro, small, or medium
Registration number: 0
Postal address: 13 Rue Raymond Tellier
Town: Montargis
Postcode: 45200

mailto:emilie@perenne-be.fr
mailto:contact@ame-architecture.com
mailto:contact@ostinato.eu


308840-2024 Page 14/15

8.1.

8.1.

8.1.

Country: France
Email: damestoy@cambium17.fr
Telephone: 0238981717
Roles of this organisation: 
Tenderer
Beneficial owner: 
Nationality of the owner: France
Winner of these lots: LOT-0004

ORG-0013
Official name: OSTINATO
Size of the economic operator: Micro, small, or medium
Registration number: 0
Postal address: 25 Rue De La Porte Morard
Town: Chartres
Postcode: 28000
Country: France
Email: contact@ostinato.eu
Telephone: 0980811976
Roles of this organisation: 
Tenderer
Beneficial owner: 
Nationality of the owner: France
Winner of these lots: LOT-0001

ORG-0014
Official name: TERRE&AM SAS GETAM
Size of the economic operator: Micro, small, or medium
Registration number: 0
Postal address: 1 Rue Nicephore Niepce
Town: Villemandeur
Postcode: 45200
Country: France
Email: montargis@terr-am.fr
Telephone: 0238898779
Roles of this organisation: 
Tenderer
Beneficial owner: 
Nationality of the owner: France
Winner of these lots: LOT-0004

ORG-0015
Official name: LE MOAL & LE MOAL ARCHITECTES
Size of the economic operator: Micro, small, or medium
Registration number: 0
Postal address: 40 Rue Du Chateau D Eau
Town: Paris 10
Postcode: 75010
Country: France

mailto:damestoy@cambium17.fr
mailto:contact@ostinato.eu
mailto:montargis@terr-am.fr


308840-2024 Page 15/15

Email: agence@lemoal-lemoal.com
Telephone: 0142412572
Roles of this organisation: 
Tenderer
Beneficial owner: 
Nationality of the owner: France
Winner of these lots: LOT-0001

Notice information

Notice identifier/version: b43142cc-427d-43b8-a48a-b416e58cea29  -  01
Form type: Result
Notice type: Contract or concession award notice – standard regime
Notice subtype: 29
Notice dispatch date: 24/05/2024 10:59:45 (UTC+2)
Languages in which this notice is officially available: French
Notice publication number: 308840-2024
OJ S issue number: 101/2024
Publication date: 27/05/2024

mailto:agence@lemoal-lemoal.com

